The Manuscraphic Communication of Patents of Trades  1. Name of Conveying partylics):  2. Name and address of receiving partylics):  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  3. Nature of Conveying partylics attached: () Yes (Nine)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): () Change of Name  () Other  Execution Date:  Aboutional number is being filed together with a end application date of the application in the decomment is being filed together with a end application date of the application in number attached? () Yes (Nine)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document and patents involved: () I've (Nine)  5. Name and address: Alien, Diver, Donnelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave. () Oploads  State: Florida 2: 19:32802-3791  257 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  258 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  259 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  250 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  250 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  251 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  252 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  253 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  254 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  255 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  257 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  258 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  259 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802-3791  250 South Orange Ave. () 19:32802	FORM DEC. 1500 M	05-15-2000
101355125  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seven Cars. Inc. Seven Cars. Inc. Seven Cars. Inc. Name: Charles Henry Ferguson Address: 399 North Lynn Name: Charles Henry Ferguson  (x) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No  (x) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Change of Name () Change of Name () Other Execution Date:  Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being (lied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(a)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No  Additional number of applications and patents involved: [1]  Additional daters of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Nilbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: Allen, Dwar, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  If any additional extension and/or fee is required.  MAXI//2000 STEFERN 00000010 09205394	WW . O	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Seven Oars, Inc.  Name:  Charles Henry Ferguson  Address:  39 North Livin  Republic, Mo 65738  Address:  39 North Livin  Republic, Mo 65738  Address:  39 North Livin  Republic, Mo 65738  Address:  (X) Assignment  () Other  Execution Date:  Additional name(s) and address(s) attached () Yes (NiNo  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this advenment is being rised tegether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document abould be mailed:  Name:  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address:  Allen, Dyor, Deppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address:  City:  Orlando  State:  Florida  Zip:32862-3791  Tf any additional extension and/or fee is required.  ACMINGOUSTIFIERI 00000010 09205594	To the Honorable Commiss ofer of Patents and Trader	uments or copy thereof.
Seven Cars, Inc.  One Purdy Neaf Place  Address: 389 North Lynn  Republic, NO 65695  Address: 389 North Lynn  Republic, NO 65738  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X)No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other  Execution Date:  Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X)No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Thernal Address: Allen, Dver, Dobpelt,  Xilbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Affiles Merry Percuson  Republic, NO 65738  () Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  XI Enclosed  () Application numbers attached? () Yes (X) No  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Application numbers attached? () No 65738  Republic, NO 65738  Republic NO 65738  Republic NO 65738  Republic, NO 65738  Republic, NO 65738  Republic, NO 65738  Republ	1. Name of convoying partitions:	<del></del> -
One Purdy Neat Place Address: 399 North Lynn Republic, M0 65605  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (1Yes (X)No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  (X) Assignment () Merger  () Security Agreement () Change of Name  () Other Execution Date:  Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is owing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application iss.  A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)3 40.00  Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath 4 Cilchrist, P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave. 8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32802-3791  55/11/2000 STEFERN 0000010 09205594  55 SECTION OF TOTAL DATE ADDRESS STATES AND OF The Public of Page 1 or Page 1 or Page 1 or Page 2 or Page 2 or Page 2 or Page 3 or Page 4 or Page 3 or Page 3 or Page 4 or		
Additional number (s) or patent number (s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution sate of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  O9/205,594  Additional numbers attached?   )Yes (X:No  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  O9/205,594  Additional numbers attached?   )Yes (X:No  A. Patent application No. (s)  O9/205,594  Additional numbers attached?   )Yes (X:No  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00  Internal Address: Allen, Dver, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  Total Texas Address is required.  SATURE OF ARCH ORANGE.  STATURE OF ARCH ORANGE.  STATURE OF ARCH ORANGE.  STATURE OF ARCH ORANGE.  AND METERIAL ORANGE.  () Merger  () Merger  () Change of Name		
(X) Assignment () Merger  ( ) Security Agreement () Change of Name  ( ) Other	Aurora, MO 65605	Republic, MO 65738
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other  Execution Date:  Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.     internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	(X) No
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name  ( ) Other	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
( ) Other	( <b>X</b> ) Assignment	( ) Merger
Execution Date:  Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Internal Address: Allen, Dver, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.	( ) Security Agreement	t ( ) Change of Name
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent application No.(s)	( ) Other	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Internal Address: Allen, Dver, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  Tf any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		
A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/205,594  Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Internal Address: Allen, Dver, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.	Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)N	No
Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.	A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Internal Address:Allen, Dver, Doppelt,	00/205 504	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.  Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Enclosed  State of the property of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the property of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the property of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the property of applications and patents involved: [1]  Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  Figure 1 of the patents involved: [1]  Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State of the patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  State o	09/205,594	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}  Internal Address: Allen, Dver, Doppelt, [X] Enclosed  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. 6 Jeposit Account Number:  255 South Orange Ave. 8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Orlando 101-0484  State: Florida 2ip:32802-3791 2ip:32802-3791 2ip:32802-3791 3ip additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.	Additional	al numbers attached? ( )Yes ( <b>X</b> )No
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Tif any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.	correspondence concerning document	
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,  Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Tif any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.	Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip:32802-3791  Tif any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 3791  255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Tif any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		.A. [ ] Authorized to be charged to
255 South Orange Ave.  City: Orlando  State: Florida  Zip: 32802-3791  Tif any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		deposit account.
City: Orlando 01-0484  State: Florida Zip: 32802-3791 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.		
State: Florida Zip: 32802-3791 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, any additional fee for claims is required.  05/11/2000 STEFERR1 00000010 09205594		
any additional fee for claims is required.  05/11/2000 STEFERR1 00000010 09205594		o
05/11/2000 STEFERR1 00000010 09205594		any additional fee for claims is required.
AA.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
p1 FC1381	01 FC:581 40.00 OP DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	To the best of my knowledge and bel and any attached copy is a true copy	lief, the foregoing information is true and correctly of the original document.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		1/4 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Jeffrey S. Whittle	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey S. Whittle  Date	Name of Person Signing	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Jeffrey S. Whittle	Total number of pages including coy	er/sheet, attachments and document: [4]
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Jeffrey S. Whittle   May 3, 2000   Date   Date	/	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey S. Whittle  Date		

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0266

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Seven Oars, Inc. with a principal address of One Purdy Neat Place, Aurora, MO 65605, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of all rights, title, and interest to the invention as set forth in application for United States Letters Patent designated as U.S. Serial No. 09/205.594, titled LARGE RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT LUGGAGE TRANSPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TRANSPORTING SAME and filed on December 4, 1998 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the United States Patent Application"; and

WHEREAS, Charles Henry Ferguson, an individual with a principal address of 399 North Lynn, Republic, MO 65738, hardinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW THEREFORE. This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assigner, its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent application or for the invention or inventions thoughf, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0267 and said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

President

Seven Cars, Inc.

State of Geoldia : : 85.

County of ROCKDALE :

on this 2 day of MAY, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Ricky J. Latshaw, to me personally known/provided identification GA DRVER'S LIC. ) as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

Notary Public, Rockdale Co. GA.

My Commission Expires September 22, 2002

3

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0269